PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521476

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| CHRISTY YOUNG SHUE | 12/27/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NOVITA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1161 YORK AVENUE, #8C | |
| City: | NEW YORK | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10065 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17160948 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, hhu@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1:3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 102449-0138 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HELEN HU |
| SIGNATURE: | /Helen Hu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=102449-0106CON Assignment Novita Pharm#page1.tif

PATENT 506474699 REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christy Young Shue, a citizen of the United States, residing at 288 Alfred Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 076325, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR INHIBITING FASCIN for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/972,649 on August 21, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Novita Pharmaceuticals, Inc., with its principal place of business at 1161 York Avenue #8C, New York, New York 10065, USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Novita Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Novita Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Novita Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Novita Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| of <u>Dec</u> | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I | hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day Christy Young Shue |
|---------------|--|--|
| | OF New Jerse Y OF Bergen SS: | 2012 to See we were really some the |
| above-nar | This 34 day of 100 ends of med Chr. ty 1000 Shull uted the same of his/her own free will | , 2013, before me personally came the , to me personally known as the individual for the purposes therein set forth. |
| 8-0605-9287.1 | ROBERT H WRAGE JR Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct 7, 2018 | Notary Public Commission expires on 10/2/20/8 |

481

RECORDED: 01/28/2021

PATENT

REEL: 055065 FRAME: 0253